

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: July 28, 2023			
For: Annual Contract for TV Studio Upgrades for C&E		Omnia Partners	
6100017269		RM	UNICOM Government, Inc. 15010 Conference Drive, Suite 110 Chantilly, VA 20151 (703) 502-2200
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	
1	4K PROCESSING MULTI-FORMAT DIGITAL PORTABLE HD CAMERA SYSTEM. FLEXIBLE SYSTEM CAN BE CONFIGURED TO PROVIDE: 1080P OPERATION, 1080I OPERATION, AND 720P OPERATION IN 3G OR 1.5G FORMATS. COMPLETE DIGITAL SOLUTION Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	6	UHK-X600/BX IKEGAMI ELECTRONICS \$59,816.47 \$358,898.82
2	7-INCH HDTV LCD VIEWFINDER KIT, INCLUDING VF700W 7-INCH SIZE VIEWFINDER MONITOR FOR UHK-X700, MOUNTING BRACKET, STUDIO HOOD, VIDEO/POWER CABLE CONNECTING TO VF CONNECTOR ON CAMERA Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	6	VF700W/700 IKEGAMI ELECTRONICS \$1,903.25 \$11,419.50
3	DUAL RACK MOUNT ADAPTOR FOR BS-89/89A/9 Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	3	RMBS89-001 IKEGAMI ELECTRONICS \$453.16 \$1,359.48
4	FUJINON 4K PREMIER SERIES, 18X7.6 2/3" 4K UHD ZOOM LENS WITH B4 MOUNT, BUILT IN 2X EXTENDER, SERVO IRIS, SERVO ZOOM, SERVO FOCUS, DIGITAL QUICKZOOM, SUN SHADE, AND MANUAL. DIGITAL EFP ZOOM AND FOCUS DEMANDS CAN BE USED WITH DIG Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	6	UA18X7.6BERD-S10 IKEGAMI ELECTRONICS \$17,687.78 \$106,126.68
5	CAMERA SELECT OPTIONAL SOFTWARE KEY (SUBSTITUTE FOR MCP) Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	1	OCP-300-OP-1 IKEGAMI ELECTRONICS \$475.81 \$475.81
6	VIRTUAL GREEN CHROMA KEY GREEN PAINT, 2 GALLON CONTAINER Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	3	VGP2 PRO CYC, INC \$266.17 \$798.51
7	PRO MATTE IV VIRTUAL GREEN CHROMA KEY FLOORING, 80" WIDTH, SOLD BY THE LINEAR FOOT Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	260	PM4-G01 PRO CYC, INC \$84.99 \$22,097.40

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: July 28, 2023			
For: Annual Contract for TV Studio Upgrades for C&E		Omnia Partners	
6100017269		RM	UNICOM Government, Inc. 15010 Conference Drive, Suite 110 Chantilly, VA 20151 (703) 502-2200
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity	
8	3/4" X 36 YARD DOUBLE-FACE TAPE ROLL, REMOVABLE - NORESIDUE Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	4	2FT-NR PRO CYC, INC \$61.95 \$247.80
9	FLOOR PREP (MATERIALS FOR 21613) Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	9	SCHONOX.SL.21613 ATLAS FLOORS \$28.32 \$254.88
10	TRASH CONTAINER FOR HAUL AWAY (MATERIALS FOR 21613) Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	2	DEMO.KIT.21613 ATLAS FLOORS \$198.26 \$396.52
11	Services - COSA - Ikegami Materials/Green Screen Flooring Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	1	30239-PS UNICOMGOV NETWORK SERVICES \$6,282.68 \$6,282.68
12	TRAVEL - COSA IKEGAMI Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	1	30239-TRAVEL UNICOMGOV NETWORK SERVICES \$89.60 \$89.60
13	WINPLUS-IPS SOFTWARE APPLICATION, XBOX-IP PROMPT VIDEO GENERATOR, AND HC-IP DESKTOP CONTROLLER PACKAGE Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	2	WP-IPSPKG VIDEOINTEGRATOR S USA CORP \$4,662.97 \$9,325.94
14	EPIC-IP ON-CAMERA PACKAGE WITH 19" PROMPT MONITOR AND INTEGRATED 24" TALENT MONITOR Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	6	EPIC-IP19XL VIDEOINTEGRATOR S USA CORP \$18,144.33 \$108,865.98
15	CLOCKPLUS-IP: TIMECODE, TALLY AND CAMERA NUMBER DISPLAY FOR INTELLIGENT PROMPTING MONITORS Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	6	A9011-1006 VIDEOINTEGRATOR S USA CORP \$2,496.88 \$14,981.28

**City of San Antonio
Bid Tabulation**

Opened: July 28, 2023		Omnia Partners
For: Annual Contract for TV Studio Upgrades for C&E		
6100017269	RM	
Item	Description	Estimated Annual Quantity
16	MT-ROBO: ROBOTIC MOUNTING KIT Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price	6
		A9010-0016 VIDEOINTEGRATOR S USA CORP \$1,296.02 \$7,776.12
17	OPERATION CONTROL PANEL WITH COLOR TOUCH SCREEN LCD, ETHERNET PORT, FOUR (4) ROTARYENCODERS, AND JOYSTICK CONTROL OF IRIS AND MASTER BLACK LEVEL; ASSIGNABLE TO ANY CAMERAWHEN USED IN ETHERNET. DEPTH OF CONTROL CAN Part Number Manufacturer Unit Price Extended Price Payment Terms	3
		OCP-300 IKEGAMI ELECTRONICS \$4,916.73 \$14,750.19 Net 30
	Estimated Annual Total	\$664,147.19
	Estimated Annual Award	\$664,147.19